

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Junior League of Savannah Hosts Holiday Raffle & Auction

SAVANNAH, November 14, 2023 – The Junior League of Savannah is thrilled to announce its upcoming Holiday Raffle & Auction Event, taking place on Tuesday, December 5th, at Courtyard by Chuck Chewning. Coinciding with International Volunteer Day, the event promises an evening of festive celebration, community engagement, and philanthropy.

Holiday Raffle & Auction Event Details

Date: Tuesday, December 5th

Location: Courtyard by Chuck Chewning 406 W Jones St A, Savannah, GA 31401

Time: 5:30 PM - 7:00 PM

The Holiday Raffle & Auction Event serves as a vital fundraiser for the Junior League of Savannah's impactful community initiatives. Funds raised will directly contribute to the success of community impact projects sponsored by the Junior League of Savannah.

"We have a wonderful assortment of products and services donated by artisans and businesses across the city that we look forward to offering through our raffle and silent auction. This is a fun way to fundraise for the programs that the Junior League supports and celebrate the spirit of volunteerism in our community at the same time. All are welcome to come shop and make merry with us!" states Katie Griffith, Junior League of Savannah's Auction Chair.

Admission to this event is free. Join us for an evening of giving back, celebrating the holiday season, and making a meaningful impact in the Savannah community!

MISSION STATEMENT OF THE JUNIOR LEAGUE OF SAVANNAH

The Junior League of Savannah is an organization of women whose mission is to advance women's leadership for meaningful community impact through volunteer action, collaboration, and training. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable.

For media inquiries, please contact: Kate Davila Vice President of Communications Junior League of Savannah (781) 308-8131 commvp@irleaguesav.org